
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY. NC OFFICIAL RESULTS 
2ND PRIMARY ELECTION 

RUN DATE:06/29/J.0 11:18 AM JUNE 22. 2010 REPORT· El52 PAGE 0001 
STATISTICS 

TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT 
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS . TOTAL 167.574 04 = BAllOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN 2.511 23.52 
02 = BAllOTS CAST . TOTAL 10.676 05 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 6.37 
03 = BAllOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC 8.165 76.48 

01 02 03 04 05 

0010 Al51 AlDERHAN 2614 . 109 . 109 4.17 
0020 AH49 ARRAN HIllS 3002 . 177 . 115 62 5.90 
0030 G5A AUMAN-G5 4500 . 426 . 294 132 9.47 
0040 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6 782. 46. 46 5.88 
0050 G7A BLACK RIVER·G7 781. 36. 36 4.61 
0060 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5 2658 . 150. 65 85 5.64 
0070 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6 1487. 68. 68. 4.57 
0080 Cl57 CLIFFDAlE WEST 4430 . 237 . 237 . 5.35 
0090 CC01 CROSS CREEK #01 2148 . 101 . 101 4.70 
0100 G1A CROSS CREEK #02-G1 1892 71. 71 3.75 
0110 CC03 CROSS CREEK #03 1126 34 34 3.02 
0120 CC04 CROSS CREEK #04 1102 179 122 57 16.24 
0130 CC05 CROSS CREEK #05 2060 144 144 · . 6.99 
0140 CC06 CROSS CREEK #06 1316 123 83 40 9.35 
0150 CC07 CROSS CREEK #07 1215 166 108. 58 13.66 
0160 CC08 CROSS CREEK #08 1357 254 126 128 18.72 
0170 G2A CROSS CREEK #09·G2 2872 376 376 · . 13.09 
0180 CC10 CROSS CREEK #10 1195 128 72 56 10.71 
0190 G3B CROSS CREEK #11-G3 970 28 28 · . 2.89 
0200 CC12 CROSS CREEK #12 1634 . 281 . 137 144 17.20 
0210 CC13 CROSS CREEK #13 2679 . 132 . 132 · . 4.93 
0220 CC14 CROSS CREEK #14 2799 . 368 . 236 132 13.15 
0230 CC15 CROSS CREEK #15 1740 . 156 . 156 · . 8.97 
0240 CC16 CROSS CREEK #16 2193 . 485 . 485 . · . 22.12 
0250 CC17 CROSS CREEK #17 2629 266. 266 · . 10.12 
0260 CC18 CROSS CREEK #18 1672 208. 93. 115 12.44 
0270 CC19 CROSS CREEK #19 1204 81. 81. 6.73 
0280 G4B CROSS CREEK #20·G4 2084 148. 77. 71 7.10 
0290 CC21 CROSS CREEK #21 2943 221 221 7.51 
0300 G2B CROSS CREEK #22-G2 3370 194 194. 5.76 
0310 G2C CROSS CREEK #23-G2 3418 . 243 . 243 . 7.11 
0320 CC24 CROSS CREEK #24 1329 . 113 65 48 8.50 
0330 CC25 CROSS CREEK #25 2033 . 153 86 67 7.53 
0340 CC26 CROSS CREEK #26 2785 . 206 206 7.40 
0350 CC27 CROSS CREEK #27 4079 110 80 30 2.70 
0360 G5B CROSS CREEK #28-G5 5404 . 433 370 63 8.01 
0370 CC29 CROSS CREEK #29 2646 135. 85. 50 5.10 
0380 G4A CROSS CREEK #30·G4 1724 113 56. 57 6.55 
0390 CC31 CROSS CREEK #31 2281 117 68. 49 5.13 
0400 CC32 CROSS CREEK #32 1232 80 80. 6.49 
0410 CC33 CROSS CREEK #33 1917 176 176. 9.18 
0420 CC34 CROSS CREEK #34 1973 219 97. 122 11.10 
0430 G8B CUMBERLAND #lA-G8 1942 76 37. 39 3.91 
0440 CU02 CUMBERLAND #2 2161 144 78 66 6.66 
0450 G8C CUMBERLAND #3·G8 2414 74 48. 26 3.07 
0460 G8A CUMBERLAND #4-G8 3509 118 42. 76 3.36 
0470 E061-1 EASTOVER #1 1745 92 92. 5.27 
0480 E061-2 EASTOVER #2 1215 35 35. 2.88 
0490 G8D HOPE M[llS #lA-G8 3074 137 55. 82 4.46 
0500 G9B HOPE M[llS #2-G9 4622 78. 78. 1.69 
0510 G9A HOPE MIllS #3·G9 2533 117. 51. 66 4.62 
0520 GlOB HOPE I~IllS #4-G10 2608 85. 34. 51 3.26 
0530 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1 2298 58. 58. 2.52 
0540 lR63 LAKE RIM 3742 195. 147 . 48 5.21 



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY. NC OFFICIAL RESULTS 
2ND PRIMARY ELECTION 

RUN DATE: 06/29110 11: 18 AM JUNE 22. 2010 REPORT·EL52 PAGE 0002 
STATISTICS 

TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT 
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS . TOTAL 167.574 04 = BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN 2.511 23.52 
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 10.676 05 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 6.37 
03 = BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC 8.165 76.48 

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 

0550 LI65 LINDEN 1998 67 67 . 3.35 
0560 G2D LONGHIl.L-G2 2202 195 195 8.86 
0570 GlIB MANCHESTER-GIl 4417 13 13 .. 29 
0580 MB62 MONTIEiELLO 2106 86 56 30 4.08 
0590 MR02 MORGANTON RD #2 2715 182 105 77 6.70 
0600 G3A PEARCES MILL #2-G3 6390 117 65 52 1.83 
0610 G3C PEARCES MILL #3-G3 1121 48 . 48 4.28 
0620 G4C PEARCES MILL #4-G4 1590 29 . 17 . 12 1. 82 
0630 SH77 SHERWOOD 1414 . 54 . 54 . 3.82 
0640 GIlA SPRING LAKE·G11 4634 . 196 . 196 . 4.23 
0650 G6A STEDMAN·G6 2291 . 48 . 48 . 2.10 
0660 G10C STONEY POINT #1-G10 2309 . 159 . 58 . 101 6.89 
0670 G10A STONEY POINT #2-G10 3786 . 228 . 73 . 155 6.02 
0680 G7B WADE·Gi' 729 . 22 22 . 3.02 
0690 G2E WESTAREA-G2 4734 315 315 . 6.65 
0700 ONE STOP A PAPER 0 63 56 . . 7 . 
0710 ABSENTEE 0 131 83 48 . 
0720 PROVISIONAL 0 23 14 . . 9 . 
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RUN DATE: 06/29110 11: 18 AM JUNE 22. 2010 REPORT·EL52 PAGE 0003 
Democratic 

VOTES PERCENT 
US SENATE - OEM 

Select 1 
01 = Elaine Marshall 4,800 60.66 
02 = Cal Cunni ngham 3,113 39.34 

.. -------- -­
01 02 

------_ ... -­

0010 AL51 ALDER~~N 50 59 
0020 AH49 ARRAN HILLS 68 47 
0030 G5A AU~N-G5 176 101 
0040 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6 27 19 
0050 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7 27 9 
0060 G5C BRENTWClOD-G5 39 26 
0070 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6 40 28 
0080 CL57 CLIFFDALE WEST 155 68 
0090 CC01 CROSS CREEK #01 73 28 
0100 G1A CROSS CREEK #02-G1 36 35 
0110 CC03 CROSS CREEK #03 23 9 
0120 CC04 CROSS CREEK #04 76 43 
0130 CC05 CROSS CREEK #05 85 52 
0140 CC06 CROSS CREEK #06 43 38 
0150 CC07 CROSS CREEK #07 52 55 
0160 CC08 CROSS CREEK #08 61 64 
0170 G2A CROSS CREEK #09·G2 226 133 
0180 CC10 CROSS CREEK #10 43 29 
0190 G3B CROSS CREEK #11-G3 19 9 
0200 CC12 CROSS CREEK #12 70 67 
0210 CC13 CROSS CREEK #13 96 32 
0220 CC14 CROSS CREEK #14 126 103 
0230 CC15 CROSS CREEK #15 79 77 
0240 CC16 CROSS CREEK #16 333 124 
0250 CC17 CROSS CREEK #17 170 82 
0260 CC18 CROSS CREEK #18 40 53 
0270 CC19 CROSS CREEK #19 48 24 
0280 G4B CROSS CREEK #20-G4 39 35 
0290 CC21 CROSS CREEK #21 136 78 
0300 G2B CROSS CREEK #22-G2 108 77 
0310 G2C CROSS CREEK #23-G2 142 94 
0320 CC24 CROSS CREEK #24 38 26 
0330 CC25 CROSS CREEK #25 46 35 
0340 CC26 CROSS CREEK #26 118 79 
0350 CC27 CROSS CREEK #27 48 29 
0360 G5B CROSS CREEK #28-G5 220 126 
0370 CC29 CROSS CREEK #29 55 29 
0380 G4A CROSS CREEK #30·G4 34 22 
0390 CC31 CROSS CREEK #31 35 33 
0400 CC32 CROSS CREEK #32 54 22 
0410 CC33 CROSS CREEK #33 95 76 
0420 CC34 CROSS CREEK #34 50 47 
0430 G8B CUMBERLAND #lA-G8 21 16 
0440 CU02 CUMBERLAND #2 40 37 
0450 G8C CUMBERLAND #3-G8 28 20 
0460 G8A CUMBERLAND #4-G8 28 14 
0470 E061·1 EASTOVER #1 39 53 
0480 E061-2 EASTOVER #2 16 19 
0490 G8D HOPE MILLS #lA·G8 30 25 
0500 G9B HOPE MILLS #2-G9 50 28 
0510 G9A HOPE MILLS #3-G9 29 22 
0520 GlOB HOPE I~ILLS #4-G10 19 14 
0530 G1B JUDSON·VANDER-G1 28 30 
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Democratic 

VOTES PERCENT 
US SENATE . DEM 

Select 1 
01 = Elaine Marshall 4.800 60.66 
02 = Cal Cunningham 3.113 39.34 

--- ­ - -­ ..... 

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 
- - - - - . ­ - - ~ . ­

0540 LR63 LAKE RIM 97 47 
0550 LI65 LINDE~I 44 23 
0560 G2D LONGHIL.L-G2 120 66 
0570 GlIB MANCHESTER -GIl 6 6 
0580 MB62 MONTI BELLO 36 16 
0590 MR02 MORGANTON RD #2 59 40 
0600 G3A PEARCES MILL #2-G3 38 27 
0610 G3C PEARCES MILL #3-G3 31 17 
0620 G4C PEARCES MILL #4-G4 13 4 
0630 SH77 SHERWOOD 19 35 
0640 GIlA SPRING LAKE-GIl 123 68 
0650 G6A STEDMAN-G6 22 26 
0660 G10C STONEY POINT #1·G10 22 35 
0670 G10A STONEY POINT #2-G10 39 34 
0680 G7B WADE-GI' 12 10 
0690 G2E WESTAREA-G2 198 101 
0700 ONE STOP A PAPER 38 18 
0710 ABSENTEE 49 34 
0720 PROVISIONAL. 7 6 



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS 

RUN DATE: 06/29110 11: 18 AM 

NC SENATE DISTRICT 21 . DEM 21ST SENATE 
Select 1 

01 = Eric L. Mansfield 
02 = Lula Crenshaw 

- ..... - - - - ­~ 

01 02 
- _. _. - - - - - -­

0030 G5A AUMAN-G5 194 100 
0060 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5 0 0 
0080 CL57 CLIFFDALE WEST 134 103 
0110 CC03 CROSS CREEK #03 19 15 
0120 CC04 CROSS CREEK #04 97 25 
0130 CC05 CROSS CREEK #05 81 62 
0140 CC06 CROSS CREEK #06 60 21 
0150 CC07 CROSS CREEK #07 91 16 
0170 G2A CROSS CREEK #09·G2 220 154 
0210 CC13 CROSS CREEK #13 87 44 
0220 CC14 CROSS CREEK #14 194 31 
0240 CC16 CROSS CREEK #16 316 167 
0250 CC17 CROSS CREEK #17 120 146 
0270 CC19 CROSS CREEK #19 40 41 
0290 CC21 CROSS CREEK #21 130 90 
0300 G2B CROSS CREEK #22-G2 128 65 
0310 G2C CROSS CREEK #23·G2 164 76 
0320 CC24 CROSS CREEK #24 46 19 
0330 CC25 CROSS CREEK #25 54 32 
0340 CC26 CROSS CREEK #26 113 90 
0350 CC27 CROSS CREEK #27 50 29 
0360 G5B CROSS CREEK #28-G5 229 141 
0400 CC32 CROSS CREEK #32 28 51 
0410 CC33 CROSS CREEK #33 122 51 
0540 LR63 LAKE RIM 78 69 
0560 G2D LONGHIL.L-G2 130 64 
0570 GlIB MANCHESTER-Gll 6 7 
0580 MB62 MONTIBELLO 29 27 
0590 MR02 MORGANTON RD #2 54 51 
0640 GIlA SPRING LAKE-GIl 105 90 
0690 G2E WESTARE:A-G2 170 145 
0700 ONE STOP A PAPER 27 13 
0710 ABSENTEE 22 28 
0720 PROVISIONAL 6 3 

CUMBERLAND COUNTY. NC OFFICIAL RESULTS 
2ND PRIMARY ELECTION 
JUNE 22. 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0005 
Democratic 

VOTES PERCENT 

3.344 61.81 
2.066 38.19 
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Republican 

VOTES PERCENT 
US HOUSE DISTRICT 8 - REP 8TH CONGRESS 

Select 1 
01 = Harold Johnson 788 31.48 
02 = Tim D'Annunzio 1, 715 68.52 

.---- ... _--. 
01 02 

-- ­ _ ... -- --­

0020 AH49 ARRAN HILLS 15 47 
0030 G5A AUMAN·G5 32 100 
0060 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5 38 47 
0120 CC04 CROSS CREEK #04 15 42 
0140 CC06 CROSS CREEK #06 10 30 
0150 CC07 CROSS CREEK #07 18 40 
0160 CC08 CROSS CREEK #08 72 56 
0180 CC10 CROSS CREEK #10 18 38 
0200 CC12 CROSS CREEK #12 77 67 
0220 CC14 CROSS CREEK #14 69 62 
0260 CC18 CROSS CREEK #18 47 68 
0280 G4B CROSS CREEK #20·G4 23 47 
0320 CC24 CROSS CREEK #24 10 38 
0330 CC25 CROSS CREEK #25 25 42 
0350 CC27 CROSS CREEK #27 7 23 
0360 G5B CROSS CREEK #28·G5 9 53 
0370 CC29 CROSS CREEK #29 14 35 
0380 G4A CROSS CREEK #30·G4 8 49 
0390 CC31 CROSS CREEK #31 18 31 
0420 CC34 CROSS CREEK #34 40 81 
0430 G8B CUMBERLAND #lA·G8 6 32 
0440 CU02 CUMBERLAND #2 14 52 
0450 G8C CUMBERLAND #3·G8 7 19 
0460 G8A CUMBERLAND #4-G8 13 63 
0490 G8D HOPE MILLS #lA-G8 19 63 
0510 G9A HOPE MILLS #3-G9 18 48 
0520 GlOB HOPE ~1ILLS #4. G10 6 45 
0540 LR63 LAKE FlIM 8 40 
0580 MB62 MONTI BELLO 5 25 
0590 MR02 MORGANTON RD #2 18 57 
0600 G3A PEARCES MILL #2-G3 15 37 
0620 G4C PEARCES MILL #4·G4 0 12 
0660 G10C STONEY POINT #1-G10 28 73 
0670 G10A STONEY POINT #2-G10 34 121 
0700 ONE STOP A PAPER 3 4 
0710 ABSENTEE 27 21 
0720 PROVISIONAL 2 7 


